Form P. O 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-2002 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.:
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10211	A384 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MEDEVA EUROPE LIMITED 6-3-02	Name: CELLTECH PHARMA EUROPE LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 208 Bath Road, Slough
[] Assignment [] Merger	City: Berkshire State: United Kingdom Zip: SL1 3WE
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	
[] Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: 12/10/01	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/732,168, filed 7 December 2000	6,280,410, dated 28 August 2001
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: <u>Darby &amp; Darby P.C.</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Joseph B. Lerch</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>80.00</u>
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10150-5257</u>	8. Deposit account number:
EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE	<u>04-0100</u>
I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above this paper or	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying ty deposit account)
Addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
to Addressee* servica.	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Joseph B. Lerch, Reg. No. 26,936 Name of Person Signing Signature June 3, 2002 Date	
06/10/2002 LINUELLER 00000184 09732168	
e1 FC:561 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
PATENT	

REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0399



## **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION**

## ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2649419

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that MEDEVA EUROPE LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated

under the name of

CELLTECH PHARMA EUROPE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 10th December 2001





HC006A

PATENT REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 06/03/2002